UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO AT MAYAGÜEZ RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CENTER Intellectual Property & Technology Transfer Office

AMENDMENT TO MATERIAL TRANSFER AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM is made and effective this _____day of January 2014 (the "Effective Date") between the University of Puerto Rico at Mayagüez, with offices at 259 Blvd. Alfonso Valdés, Mayagüez, Puerto Rico 00682, represented by its Acting Chancellor, Prof. Lucas Noe Aviles Rodriguez, duly authorized by the Law of the University of Puerto Rico approved January 20, 1966 (hereinafter "UPRM") and The Research Foundation for the State University of New York, a nonprofit, educational corporation existing under the laws of the State of New York with an office located at the Office of Technology Licensing & Industry Relations, N5002 Melville Library, Stony Brook, New York 11794-3369 represented by its Assistant Director, Sean Boykevisch (hereinafter "RECIPIENT").

FIRST: THE PARTIES entered into a MATERIAL TRANSFER AGREEMENT (MTA) on May 9th, 2013. Upon the signing of the MTA, UPRM was to deliver approximately 110 frozen/formalin fixed tumor and normal samples of human colon and gastric tissues and (2) the collected data based on participants responses about a food frequency questionnaire submitted to them as part of the study.

SECOND: That said MTA is now amended to include the following: the RECIPIENT will pay to the UPRM the amount of \$60.00 per sample and will also provide to the UPRM a FEDEX or UPS account for the shipping and handling of the material to the RECIPIENT.

UPRM will invoice to the RECIPIENT for each sample send. Once the invoice is received, the RECIPIENT will pay UPRM within 30 days of the receipt of the invoice.

Invoice should be sent to: Jennie L. Williams, PhD, Stony Brook University, HSC T17-080, Stony Brook, NY 11794-8175

THIRD: All other terms and conditions stated in the MTA signed by the parties on May 9th, 2013 shall remain in full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

RECEIVED NOV 27 2013 Office of Technology Licensing and Industry Relations

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (Recipient Institution) The Research Foundation for SUNY

Read and Under Stood by: RECIPIENT PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR

Sean Boykevisch, Ph.D, Assistant Director Jennie L. Williams, Ph.D. Print Name Print Name Signature Signature Date Date

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (University of Puerto Rico at Mayagüez)

Lucas N. Aviles Rodriguez Print Name Muss D.G.L.A. Signature

> 1-29-14 Date

UPRM RESEARCHER

Elsie I. Parés-Matos, Ph.D. Print Name

Signature

December 16, 2013

Date

Recommended by:

marinal Vera

Marisol Vera, Ph.D Director R&D Center UPRM